

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17829/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2010 in            MP No. 1/2010 & WP  
No. 3797/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHAIRMAN,CENTRAL BD.OF TRUSTEES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.S.PAULRAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/01/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Gourab Banerji, ASG.  
   Ms.    Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
   Mr.    P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr.    T.Momo Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Respondent-In-Person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As indicated in our order of 3rd  
January, 2011, three weeks' time was granted to the  
petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

Let this matter be listed for final  
disposal on 3rd February, 2011, within the first  
three items of the hearing group.    The petitioner  
will be entitled to file rejoinder by 1st February,  
2011

The petitioner shall compensate    the  
respondent, who is appearing in person, for the  
delay in filing the rejoinder, by a sum of  
Rs.10,000/- on account of the expenditure incurred  
by him in attending the proceedings by him.

(Sheetal Dhingra)            (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master                    Court Master