

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for extension of time)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2059 OF 2014

The Chairman, Central Board of Trustee
Employees Provident Fund etc. ...Appellants

-Versus-

V.S. Paulraj etc. ...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeal above mentioned @ Special Leave Petition(C) No. 17829 of 2010 has been dismissed on 29th January, 2014.

It is further submitted that Ms. Aparna Bhat, Advocate has on 22nd July, 2014 filed application for extension of time for taking final decision in the matter and release the balance amount. The application for extension of time has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 5.

It is lastly submitted that Ms. Aparna Bhat, Advocate has on 21st January, 2015 filed an affidavit on behalf of the Appellant and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

The application for extension of time in the matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Aparna Bhat, Advocate

Mr. V.S. Paulraj, Respondent in-person
Retd. Regional Provident Fund
Commissioner (Ad-hoc), Vadanathampatti
& PO Via Veerasigamani, Sankarankoli
TK, Tirunelveli District-627862.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate
Mr. A. Mohd. Basha, Respondent in-person
Retd. Regional Provident Fund Commissioner,
House No. 1/568, NGO Colony, Sachiapuram
Sibaski-626124.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk