

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 2059/2014

CHAIRMAN,CENTRAL BD.OF TRUSTEES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.S.PAULRAJ  
(For extension of time and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.  
Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant-appellant submits that the order complained of with regard to fixation of revised salary after giving promotion notionally to the respondent for the purpose of granting pensionary benefits to him has already been communicated to the Chennai Office to serve upon the respondent herein. She is directed to file the same in the Registry.

In view of the submission made by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant-appellant, on instructions, subsequent event that has taken place, I.A. No. 5 of 2014 is

Signature Not Verified  
dismissed as it is wholly unnecessary.

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2015.01.31  
15:52:01 IST  
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER